

5571 Midway Park Place, NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

505.856.5700 PHONE 505.856.7900 FAX www.precisionsurveys.com

June 13, 2016

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chair Development Review Board Planning Development Services Division 600 2nd Street, NW Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO SUBDIVIDE EXISTING 1 TRACTS INTO 2 NEW TRACTS

TRACT 2, MIRAMONTES PARK UNIT ONE

ZONE ATLAS MAP: H-17-Z

Dear Mr. Cloud,

On behalf of our clients, Jim Tate and Arthur Gardenswartz., we request DRB approval of a subdivision for the referenced project. The lots are located on San Mateo Blvd. NE, between Phoenix Ave. NE and Claremont Ave. NE as shown on the attached zone atlas pages.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Medrano, PS, CFedS

President

Precision Surveys, Inc.

$\textbf{FORM S} (3) : \ \, \textbf{SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING} \\$

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

	 Site sketch with measure improvements, if there Zone Atlas map with the control Letter briefly describing, control 	oosed subdivision plat (folded	to fit into an 8.5" by 14" p rking, Bldg. setbacks, adj lded to fit into an 8.5" by a lined equest	acent rights-of-way and street	
	Copy of DRB approved inCopy of the LATEST Office	to 8.5" x 11" entire property(ies) clearly out explaining, and justifying the re frastructure list cial DRB Notice of approval fo lated file numbers on the cove	equest or Preliminary Plat Extens er application	Your attendance is	5
	 Signed & recorded Final Final Final Posign elevations & cross Zone Atlas map with the elements of pla Bring original Mylar of pla Copy of recorded SIA Landfill disclosure and Elements of plants of pla	ed to fit into an 8.5" by 14" poor Pre-Development Facilities Fe is sections of perimeter walls entire property(ies) clearly out to meeting, ensure property	cket) 6 copies the Agreement for Resider 3 copies lined owner's and City Surveyor or if property is within a lander application	or's signatures are on the plat	∍d.
	N/A Signed & recorded Final F ✓ Design elevations and cro ✓ Site sketch with measurer improvements, if there ✓ Zone Atlas map with the e ✓ Letter briefly describing, e ✓ Bring original Mylar of plat N/A Landfill disclosure and EH ✓ Fee (see schedule) ✓ List any original and/or rel N/A Infrastructure list if require	te of No Effect or Approval hal Plat (folded to fit into an 8 er's and City Surveyor's signate Pre-Development Facilities Ferses sections of perimeter walls ments showing structures, pare is any existing land use (folgentire property(ies) clearly out explaining, and justifying the rest to meeting, ensure property ID signature line on the Mylar atted file numbers on the cover	.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copicures are on the plat prior e Agreement for Resider (11" by 17" maximum) 3 rking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacted to fit into an 8.5" by 1 lined equest owner's and City Surveyor if property is within a lancer application r)	es for unadvertised meetings to submittal ntial development only copies acent rights-of-way and street 4" pocket) 6 copies	
	pocket) 6 copies Original Preliminary Plat, I Zone Atlas map with the e Letter briefly describing, e Bring original Mylar of plat	o clear distinctions between singes are those deemed by the ninary Plat, Infrastructure List infrastructure List infrastructure List, and/or Grantire property(ies) clearly outly explaining, and justifying the rest to meeting, ensure property eated file numbers on the coverage.	gnificant and minor change DRB to require public not, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into ined equest powner's and City Surveyor application	ges with regard to subdivision otice and public hearing. ded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" o an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 cop	
info with	e applicant, acknowledge the mation required but not sub this application will likely retral of actions.	omitted	Applicant	P.S. cant name (print) c/3-/- c signature / date	
	Checklists complete A Fees collected Case #s assigned	pplication case numbers		Planner signature / d	date
	Related #s listed —		Project #		

Albuquerque



DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

Updated 4/16/15

	A 1 1 m m 12 /1 A 1 A 1 A 1							
	SUBDIVISION Major subdivision action		S	Z		& PLANNI Annexation	NG	
	Minor subdivision action					unioxadon		
	Vacation Variance (Non-Zoning)		V				nendment (Est les Zoning wit	ablish or Change
	,,					Development	Plans)	
	SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN		Р				ank 2 or 3 Pla	
	for Subdivision for Building Permit							d Rank 1, 2 or 3 ibd. Regulations
	Administrative Amendment					` ''		Ü
	Administrative Approval (DF IP Master Development Pla		D		5	Street Name	Change (Loca	l & Collector)
	Cert. of Appropriateness (L		L	Α		/ PROTES	- '	•
	STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) Storm Drainage Cost Alloca	tion Plan	-		E	ecision by: [RB, EPC, LU	CC, Planning of Appeals, other
Ρ	RINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. lanning Department Development Servies must be paid at the time of applications.	ces Center, 600 :	2 nd St	reet N	IW, Albuq	uerque, NM	87102.	ion in person to the
Α	PPLICATION INFORMATION:							
	Professional/Agent (if any): Precision S	urveys, Inc					PHONE: 5	05-856-5700
	BO B 00000						FAX: 505	
	CITY: Albuquerque			7ip		***************************************	············	
	APPLICANT: Jim Tate/ Arthur I Garde			_				50-4447
	ADDRESS: PO Box 3665							
	-						AX:	
	CITY: Albuquerque							
	Proprietary interest in site: Owner							
D	ESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: To subdivide of	one existing lot i	nto tv	vo ne	w new lot	s and to gr	ant a public	utility easement.
	Lot or Tract No. 2 Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Miramontes Park U	Init One						Unit: 1
	Existing Zoning; C-2	Proposed	d zonir	ıg: <u> </u>	No Chang	je .	MRGCD	Map No <u>N/A</u>
	Zone Atlas page(s); H-17-Z	UPC Co	de:1	<u>10180</u>	5901434	022503 & 1	018059014	35322502
C	ASE HISTORY: List any current or prior case number that ma	u ha ralaugat ta ugur	annlic					
C.		y be relevant to your	аррис	ation (F	Proj., App., I	ORB-, AX_,Z_	V_, S_, etc.): _	Z-308
	ASE INFORMATION: Within city limits? X Yes Wit	hin 1000FT of a land	.,,			DRB-, AX_,Z_	. V_, S_, etc.): _	Z-308
	Within city limits? X_Yes Wit		Ifill?	No		- Annexa Control	V_, S_, etc.):	Z-308
	Within city limits? X_Yes Wit	hin 1000FT of a land	Ifill?	No	Total site a	ırea (acres):	0.8603	
	Within city limits? ★ Yes Wit No. of existing lots: 1 No. LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: 0	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: _ On or Near: San [lfill? 2 Mate	No o Blv	Total site a	irea (acres):	0.8603	
	Within city limits? ★ Yes Wit No. of existing lots: 1 No. LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: 0 Between: Phoenix Ave NE	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: _ On or Near: _ San !	ifili? 2 Mate	No o Blv	Total site a d NE emont Av	irea (acres): ve NE	0.8603	
SI	Within city limits? ★ Yes Wit No. of existing lots: 1 No. LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: 0	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: _ On or Near: _ San f Sketch Plat/Plan □ c	Ifili?	No o Blv Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603	
SI	Within city limits? X Yes Wit No. of existing lots: 1 No. LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: 0 Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: 9	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots:	Ifill?	No o Blv Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 3. Review Date DATE OG	te;
	Within city limits? Yes Wit No. of existing lots: 1 No. LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: 0 Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: 9 GNATURE	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots:	Ifill?	No o Blv Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 ☐. Review Date DATE OGATE COGATE CO	te;
	Within city limits? Yes Wit No. of existing lots: 1 No. LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: 0 Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: S GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S.	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots:	Ifill? 2 Mate and _ or Pre-a	No o Blv Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:Agent: 💢
FO —	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. R OFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: On or Near:San ! Sketch Plat/Plan □ c	ifili?2 Mate and or Pre-a	No O Blve Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 ☐. Review Date DATE OGATE COGATE CO	te:Agent: X evised: 11/2014 Fees
F0	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. R OFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete All fees have been collected	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots:	ifili?2 Mate and or Pre-a	No O Blve Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:Agent: 💢 evised: 11/2014 Fees \$
F0	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. ROFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete All fees have been collected All case #s are assigned	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: On or Near:San ! Sketch Plat/Plan □ c	ifili?2 Mate and or Pre-a	No O Blve Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:Agent: X evised: 11/2014 Fees
FO	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. ROFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete All fees have been collected Alf case #s are assigned AGIS copy has been sent Case history #s are listed	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: On or Near:San ! Sketch Plat/Plan □ c	ifili?2 Mate and or Pre-a	No O Blve Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:Agent: 🔀 evised: 11/2014 Fees \$
FO	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. ROFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete All fees have been collected All case #s are assigned AGIS copy has been sent Case history #s are listed Site is within 1000ft of a landfill	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: On or Near:San ! Sketch Plat/Plan □ c	dfill?	No O Blve Clare applicat	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	irea (acres): ve NE Team(PRT) [0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:Agent: X evised: 11/2014 Fees \$\$
FO	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. ROFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete All fees have been collected All case #s are assigned AGIS copy has been sent Case history #s are listed Site is within 1000ft of a landfill F.H.D.P. density bonus	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots:	Ifill?	No O Blv Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	rea (acres): Ve NE Team(PRT) D	0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:
FO 000000000000000000000000000000000000	Within city limits? Yes With No. of existing lots: No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Between: Phoenix Ave NE Check if project was previously reviewed by: GNATURE (Print Name) Larry W. Medrano, P.S. ROFFICIAL USE ONLY INTERNAL ROUTING All checklists are complete All fees have been collected All case #s are assigned AGIS copy has been sent Case history #s are listed Site is within 1000ft of a landfill F.H.D.P. density bonus	hin 1000FT of a land of proposed l ots: On or Near:San [Sketch Plat/Plan □ c	Ifill?	No O Blv Clare	Total site a d NE emont Av tion Review	rea (acres): Ve NE Team(PRT) D	0.8603 DATE OG Applicant:	te:Agent: 🔀 evised: 11/2014 Fees \$\$ \$\$ \$\$

Project #